
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2019 No. 526

The Environment, Food and Rural Affairs
(Miscellaneous Amendments etc.) Regulations 2019

PART 3

Amendment of secondary legislation

CHAPTER 1

Legislation concerning the environment

Water Supply (Water Quality) Regulations 2016

- 6.—(1) The Water Supply (Water Quality) Regulations 2016(1) are amended as follows.
- (2) In regulation 8(1), for “items 1 to 11” substitute “items 1 to 12”.
- (3) In Schedule 3 (monitoring)—
- (a) in Part 1, in Table 3—
- (i) in the table heading, for “supply points” substitute “in water supply zones (or supply points)”;
- (ii) in item 5, for the entry in column 2 substitute—
-
- “*Clostridium perfringens* (including spores)⁽¹⁾”;
-
- (iii) in item 11, for the entry in column 2 substitute—
-
- “Indicative dose⁽¹⁾”;
-
- (iv) in item 17, for the entry in column 2 substitute—
-
- “Tetrachloroethene/Trichloroethene⁽¹⁾”;
-
- (v) omit the row that relates to item 20;
- (b) in Part 3, in column 2 of Table 11, for “12” substitute “52”.

(1) S.I. 2016/614, amended by S.I. 2017/506, 2018/706; there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.